
All Finishers - Division I 

Rundate: 10/22/2016 16:04:10 2016 NJCAA Region 20 Women    10/22/2016 

 

                                            Time 

Pl Name                     S CL Time       min/mile School                                    Pts 

-- ------------------------ - -- --------   -------- ------                                    --- 

 

 1 Dominique Walker         F SO 00:21:50.1    7:02  Harford CC                                  1 

 2 Emily Compton            F FR 00:21:54.8    7:03  Northern Virginia CC                        2 

 3 Courtney  Koga           F FR 00:22:09.6    7:08  Harford CC                                  3 

 4 Cary Brown               F FR 00:22:46.7    7:20  Northern Virginia CC                        4 

 5 Sarah Dierlam            F FR 00:23:07.7    7:27  Northern Virginia CC                        5 

 6 Jennifer Lyon            F FR 00:23:44.6    7:39  Northern Virginia CC                        6 

 7 Katherine Stencavage     F FR 00:24:08.6    7:46  Northern Virginia CC                        7 

 8 Natalie Strassberger     F FR 00:24:09.8    7:47  Hagerstown CC 

 9 Lindsey Sowers           F FR 00:24:45.5    7:58  Northern Virginia CC                        8 

10 Samantha Koga            F FR 00:25:18.3    8:09  Harford CC                                  9 

11 Sydney Andrus            F FR 00:25:22.6    8:10  Harford CC                                 10 

12 Karla Evora Bolanos      F FR 00:25:23.2    8:10  Northern Virginia CC                       11 

13 Samantha Garcia          F FR 00:26:18.5    8:28  NOVA Not Scored 

14 Daniella Romero          F FR 00:27:33.0    8:52  NOVA Not Scored 

15 Hannah  Hall             F FR 00:27:58.8    9:00  College of Southern Maryland 

16 Dasia Molock             F FR 00:29:06.3    9:22  CCBC Catonsville 

17 Kierston Dudley          F FR 00:29:52.7    9:37  Hagerstown CC 

18 Molly Clark              F FR 00:30:19.1    9:46  Harford CC                                 12 

19 Sara Smith               F FR 00:32:47.9   10:33  Hagerstown CC 

20 Destiny Smith            F FR 00:34:19.4   11:03  College of Southern Maryland 

 

 1 Northern Virginia    NV   24 

 2 Harford CC           HR   35 

 

All Finishers - Division III 

Rundate: 10/22/2016 16:04:34 2016 NJCAA Region 20 Women    10/22/2016 

 

                                            Time 

Pl Name                     S CL Time       min/mile School                                    Pts 

-- ------------------------ - -- --------   -------- ------                                    --- 

 

 1 Abigail Starks           F FR 00:21:11.9    6:49  Howard CC                                   1 

 2 Sidney Hinkle            F SO 00:22:20.4    7:11  Anne Arundel CC                             2 

 3 Brenda Rosas             F FR 00:22:22.3    7:12  Howard CC                                   3 

 4 Alexa Defrank            F FR 00:23:30.2    7:34  Westmoreland County CC                      4 

 5 Romina Montes Rodriguez  F SO 00:23:53.8    7:41  Anne Arundel CC                             5 

 6 Shannon Martin           F FR 00:24:19.1    7:50  Anne Arundel CC                             6 

 7 Gina Mattei              F SO 00:24:20.8    7:50  Westmoreland County CC                      7 

 8 Crystal Warffuel         F FR 00:25:20.0    8:09  Anne Arundel CC                             8 

 9 Madelynn Argumedo        F FR 00:25:25.6    8:11  Anne Arundel CC                             9 

10 Kaylin Heatley           F FR 00:25:46.1    8:18  Westmoreland County CC                     10 

11 Margaret Niland          F SO 00:25:54.2    8:20  Howard CC                                  11 

12 Amelia Miller            F FR 00:26:22.9    8:29  Allegany College of MD 

13 Caitlyn Shriver          F FR 00:26:29.4    8:32  Anne Arundel CC                            12 

14 Clarissa Carnell         F SO 00:26:38.1    8:34  Potomac State College 

15 Mackenzie Schwartz       F FR 00:26:56.2    8:40  Anne Arundel CC                            13 

16 Kirsten Murrill          F SO 00:27:10.1    8:45  Howard CC                                  14 

17 Marissa Luden            F SO 00:27:15.4    8:46  Westmoreland County CC                     15 

18 Brittany Nixon           F FR 00:27:40.1    8:54  Howard CC                                  16 

19 Shelby Kimmick           F FR 00:29:27.9    9:29  Westmoreland County CC                     17 

20 Jess Ruggiero            F FR 00:30:16.6    9:45  Westmoreland County CC                     18 

21 Carly Steffenino         F FR 00:30:52.7    9:56  Westmoreland County CC                     19 

22 Adrianne Kuhar           F FR 00:31:04.4   10:00  Pennsylvania Highlands CC 

23 Sadie Carney             F FR 00:31:35.5   10:10  Pennsylvania Highlands CC 

24 Alysia Dube              F FR 00:33:07.9   10:40  Westmoreland Not Scored 

25 Melissa Nealen           F FR 00:36:36.6   11:47  Pennsylvania Highlands CC 

26 Elena Ciobanu            F SO 00:37:51.3   12:11  Howard CC                                  20 

27 Kaylee  Busch            F SO 00:42:18.4   13:37  Westmoreland Not Scored 

28 Diana Cayton             F SO 00:42:23.5   13:39  Potomac State College 

 

 1 Anne Arundel CC      AA   30 

 2 Howard CC            HW   45 

 3 Westmoreland Coun    WC   53 



 

All Finishers - Maryland JUCO 

Rundate: 10/22/2016 16:05:20 2016 NJCAA Region 20 Women    10/22/2016 

 

                                            Time 

Pl Name                     S CL Time       min/mile School                                    Pts 

-- ------------------------ - -- --------   -------- ------                                    --- 

 

 1 Abigail Starks           F FR 00:21:11.9    6:49  Howard CC                                   1 

 2 Dominique Walker         F SO 00:21:50.1    7:02  Harford CC                                  2 

 3 Courtney  Koga           F FR 00:22:09.6    7:08  Harford CC                                  3 

 4 Sidney Hinkle            F SO 00:22:20.4    7:11  Anne Arundel CC                             4 

 5 Brenda Rosas             F FR 00:22:22.3    7:12  Howard CC                                   5 

 6 Romina Montes Rodriguez  F SO 00:23:53.8    7:41  Anne Arundel CC                             6 

 7 Natalie Strassberger     F FR 00:24:09.8    7:47  Hagerstown CC 

 8 Shannon Martin           F FR 00:24:19.1    7:50  Anne Arundel CC                             7 

 9 Samantha Koga            F FR 00:25:18.3    8:09  Harford CC                                  8 

10 Crystal Warffuel         F FR 00:25:20.0    8:09  Anne Arundel CC                             9 

11 Sydney Andrus            F FR 00:25:22.6    8:10  Harford CC                                 10 

12 Madelynn Argumedo        F FR 00:25:25.6    8:11  Anne Arundel CC                            11 

13 Margaret Niland          F SO 00:25:54.2    8:20  Howard CC                                  12 

14 Amelia Miller            F FR 00:26:22.9    8:29  Allegany College of MD 

15 Caitlyn Shriver          F FR 00:26:29.4    8:32  Anne Arundel CC                            13 

16 Mackenzie Schwartz       F FR 00:26:56.2    8:40  Anne Arundel CC                            14 

17 Kirsten Murrill          F SO 00:27:10.1    8:45  Howard CC                                  15 

18 Brittany Nixon           F FR 00:27:40.1    8:54  Howard CC                                  16 

19 Hannah  Hall             F FR 00:27:58.8    9:00  College of Southern Maryland 

20 Dasia Molock             F FR 00:29:06.3    9:22  CCBC Catonsville 

21 Kierston Dudley          F FR 00:29:52.7    9:37  Hagerstown CC 

22 Molly Clark              F FR 00:30:19.1    9:46  Harford CC                                 17 

23 Sara Smith               F FR 00:32:47.9   10:33  Hagerstown CC 

24 Destiny Smith            F FR 00:34:19.4   11:03  College of Southern Maryland 

25 Elena Ciobanu            F SO 00:37:51.3   12:11  Howard CC                                  18 

 

 1 Anne Arundel CC      AA   37 

 2 Harford CC           HR   40 

 3 Howard CC            HW   49 

 

All Finishers - Division I 

Rundate: 10/22/2016 16:14:53 2016 NJCAA Region 20 Men      10/22/2016 

 

                                            Time 

Pl Name                     S CL Time       min/mile School                                    Pts 

-- ------------------------ - -- --------   -------- ------                                    --- 

 

 1 Jamal Richards           M FR 00:30:02.6    6:03  CCBC Catonsville                            1 

 2 Mike Foulks              M FR 00:30:24.7    6:07  Harford CC                                  2 

 3 Chris Burgenson          M FR 00:32:53.2    6:37  Hagerstown CC                               3 

 4 Aaron Paisley            M FR 00:33:44.6    6:47  Harford CC                                  4 

 5 Abdou Salifou            M FR 00:33:48.3    6:48  Hagerstown CC                               5 

 6 Nate Gebrehawariat       M FR 00:34:14.6    6:53  CCBC Catonsville                            6 

 7 Quentin Stephenson       M FR 00:34:16.0    6:54  Harford CC                                  7 

 8 Jacob Pryor              M SO 00:36:28.6    7:20  Hagerstown CC                               8 

 9 Timothy Gray             M FR 00:36:50.6    7:25  CCBC Catonsville                            9 

10 Keith Gasior             M FR 00:36:59.6    7:27  Hagerstown CC                              10 

11 David  Mayes             M FR 00:37:07.1    7:28  Hagerstown CC                              11 

12 Jonah Golden             M FR 00:37:38.4    7:34  Hagerstown CC                              12 

13 Jacob Sparr              M FR 00:38:19.4    7:43  Harford CC                                 13 

14 Charles Golphin          M FR 00:38:25.9    7:44  CCBC Catonsville                           14 

15 Joe Amato                M FR 00:38:41.1    7:47  Harford CC                                 15 

16 Skyler Johnston          M FR 00:46:22.4    9:20  Hagerstown CC                              16 

17 Clifford McEachin        M FR 00:47:08.8    9:29  CCBC Catonsville                           17 

18 Michael Miles            M FR 00:47:08.9    9:29  Hagerstown CC 

 

 1 Hagerstown CC        HG   37 

 2 Harford CC           HR   41 

 3 CCBC Catonsville     BC   47 

 

All Finishers - Division III 

Rundate: 10/22/2016 16:15:12 2016 NJCAA Region 20 Men      10/22/2016 



 

                                            Time 

Pl Name                     S CL Time       min/mile School                                    Pts 

-- ------------------------ - -- --------   -------- ------                                    --- 

 

 1 Corey Young              M SO 00:29:49.6    6:00  Howard CC                                   1 

 2 Ryan Clocker             M FR 00:30:33.2    6:09  Howard CC                                   2 

 3 Abraham Samuel           M FR 00:30:39.4    6:10  Howard CC                                   3 

 4 Cody Devecchio           M FR 00:31:01.6    6:14  CC of Allegheny 

 5 Scott Camp               M FR 00:32:36.3    6:34  Howard CC                                   4 

 6 Bradley Grimm            M FR 00:34:25.2    6:55  Allegany College of MD                      5 

 7 Andrew Kastner           M SO 00:34:30.0    6:56  Howard CC                                   6 

 8 Nicholas Miguelino       M SO 00:34:49.0    7:00  Howard CC                                   7 

 9 Regis Pekar              M FR 00:35:57.4    7:14  Westmoreland County CC                      8 

10 Tyler Owens              M FR 00:36:36.2    7:22  Potomac State College                       9 

11 Chad Sindy               M FR 00:36:44.7    7:24  Allegany College of MD                     10 

12 Cameron Murtland         M FR 00:36:45.2    7:24  Westmoreland County CC                     11 

13 Gavin Mauzy              M FR 00:36:51.7    7:25  Potomac State College                      12 

14 Garrett Birsa            M SO 00:37:13.0    7:29  Howard CC                                  13 

15 Jason Lohr               M SO 00:37:13.2    7:29  Westmoreland County CC                     14 

16 Greg Dirlik              M SO 00:37:18.4    7:30  Potomac State College                      15 

17 Matt Jenkins             M FR 00:38:06.5    7:40  Westmoreland County CC                     16 

18 Jacob Modrak             M FR 00:38:37.6    7:46  Westmoreland County CC                     17 

19 Patrick Ankrom           M FR 00:38:55.6    7:50  Westmoreland County CC                     18 

20 Michael Nelson           M FR 00:39:52.5    8:01  Allegany College of MD                     19 

21 Andrew  Hickey           M FR 00:39:59.6    8:03  Allegany College of MD                     20 

22 Tristan Kimble           M FR 00:40:54.9    8:14  Potomac State College                      21 

23 Cameron  Brown           M FR 00:41:05.9    8:16  Potomac State College                      22 

24 Stepehn  Pazinos         M FR 00:41:43.0    8:24  CC of Allegheny 

25 Aaron Erhardt            M FR 00:42:28.8    8:33  Allegany College of MD                     23 

26 Marc Morris              M FR 00:44:51.9    9:02  Howard Not Scored 

27 Josh Bennett             M FR 00:56:31.0   11:22  Westmoreland County CC                     24 

 

 1 Howard CC            HW   16 

 2 Westmoreland Coun    WC   66 

 3 Allegany College     AC   77 

 4 Potomac State Col    PS   79 

 

All Finishers - Maryland JUCO 

Rundate: 10/22/2016 16:15:27 2016 NJCAA Region 20 Men      10/22/2016 

 

                                            Time 

Pl Name                     S CL Time       min/mile School                                    Pts 

-- ------------------------ - -- --------   -------- ------                                    --- 

 

 1 Corey Young              M SO 00:29:49.6    6:00  Howard CC                                   1 

 2 Jamal Richards           M FR 00:30:02.6    6:03  CCBC Catonsville                            2 

 3 Mike Foulks              M FR 00:30:24.7    6:07  Harford CC                                  3 

 4 Ryan Clocker             M FR 00:30:33.2    6:09  Howard CC                                   4 

 5 Abraham Samuel           M FR 00:30:39.4    6:10  Howard CC                                   5 

 6 Scott Camp               M FR 00:32:36.3    6:34  Howard CC                                   6 

 7 Chris Burgenson          M FR 00:32:53.2    6:37  Hagerstown CC                               7 

 8 Aaron Paisley            M FR 00:33:44.6    6:47  Harford CC                                  8 

 9 Abdou Salifou            M FR 00:33:48.3    6:48  Hagerstown CC                               9 

10 Nate Gebrehawariat       M FR 00:34:14.6    6:53  CCBC Catonsville                           10 

11 Quentin Stephenson       M FR 00:34:16.0    6:54  Harford CC                                 11 

12 Bradley Grimm            M FR 00:34:25.2    6:55  Allegany College of MD                     12 

13 Andrew Kastner           M SO 00:34:30.0    6:56  Howard CC                                  13 

14 Nicholas Miguelino       M SO 00:34:49.0    7:00  Howard CC                                  14 

15 Jacob Pryor              M SO 00:36:28.6    7:20  Hagerstown CC                              15 

16 Chad Sindy               M FR 00:36:44.7    7:24  Allegany College of MD                     16 

17 Timothy Gray             M FR 00:36:50.6    7:25  CCBC Catonsville                           17 

18 Keith Gasior             M FR 00:36:59.6    7:27  Hagerstown CC                              18 

19 David  Mayes             M FR 00:37:07.1    7:28  Hagerstown CC                              19 

20 Garrett Birsa            M SO 00:37:13.0    7:29  Howard CC                                  20 

21 Jonah Golden             M FR 00:37:38.4    7:34  Hagerstown CC                              21 

22 Jacob Sparr              M FR 00:38:19.4    7:43  Harford CC                                 22 

23 Charles Golphin          M FR 00:38:25.9    7:44  CCBC Catonsville                           23 

24 Joe Amato                M FR 00:38:41.1    7:47  Harford CC                                 24 

25 Michael Nelson           M FR 00:39:52.5    8:01  Allegany College of MD                     25 



26 Andrew  Hickey           M FR 00:39:59.6    8:03  Allegany College of MD                     26 

27 Aaron Erhardt            M FR 00:42:28.8    8:33  Allegany College of MD                     27 

28 Marc Morris              M FR 00:44:51.9    9:02  Howard Not Scored 

29 Skyler Johnston          M FR 00:46:22.4    9:20  Hagerstown CC                              28 

30 Clifford McEachin        M FR 00:47:08.8    9:29  CCBC Catonsville                           29 

31 Michael Miles            M FR 00:47:08.9    9:29  Hagerstown CC 

 

 1 Howard CC            HW   29 

 2 Hagerstown CC        HG   68 

 3 Harford CC           HR   68 

 4 CCBC Catonsville     BC   81 

 5 Allegany College     AC  106 


